
Policy Updates July 2018
• M e d i c a l  P o l i c i e s
• R e i m b u r s e m e n t  P o l i c i e s

T h e  f o l l o w i n g  p o l i c i e s  a r e  e f f e c t i v e  J u l y  1 5 ,  2 0 1 8

Indiana Medicaid and Marketplace Plans
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AT CARESOURCE, WE LISTEN TO OUR HEALTH PARTNERS AND WE STREAMLINE OUR BUSINESS 
PRACTICES TO MAKE IT EASIER FOR YOU TO WORK WITH US. 

We have worked to create a predictable cycle for releasing administrative, medical and reimbursement policies, so you know what to 
expect.

Check back each month for a consolidated network notification of policy updates from CareSource.

HOW TO USE THIS NETWORK NOTIFICATION
• Reference the list of policy updates.

• Note the effective date and impacted plans for each policy.

• Click the hyperlinked policy name to open the webpage with the full policy.

FIND OUR POLICIES ONLINE
To access all CareSource policies, visit CareSource.com and click “Health Partner Policies” under Provider Resources. Select the type 
of policy and the CareSource plan to access current policies. Each policy page has an archive where you can find previous versions of 
policies. 
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POLICY UPDATES
POLICY NAME & 

NUMBER POLICY TYPE EFFECTIVE DATE PLAN SUMMARY

Pain Management –
IN MCD PY-0127

REIMBURSEMENT JULY 15, 2018 MEDICAID Pain management injections encompass multiple location sites, 
names and allowable occurrences. 

Spinal cord stimulators and implantable pain pumps are also 
addressed. 

The Pain Management reimbursement policy will reimburse 
providers for medically necessary injections through criteria based 
on the corresponding CareSource medical policy.

Positive Airway 
Pressure Devices for 
Pulmonary Disorders 
- IN MPP PY-0427

REIMBURSEMENT JULY 15, 2018 MARKETPLACE The Positive Airway Pressure Devices for Pulmonary Disorders 
reimbursement policy will reimburse providers for medically 
necessary Continuous Positive Airway Pressure (CPAP) or Bilevel
Positive Airway Pressure (BiPAP) devices through criteria based 
on Local Coverage Determination (LCD) guidelines. 

Sacroiliac Joint 
Injections - IN MCD 
MM-0104

MEDICAL JULY 15, 2018 MEDICAID The Sacroiliac Joint Injections policy was created to provide 
medical necessity and policy rationale information consistent with 
the most up-to-date, evidence-based medical literature regarding 
sacroiliac joint services.

Telemedicine - IN 
MCD PY-0111

REIMBURSEMENT JULY 15, 2018 MEDICAID CareSource will reimburse participating providers, who are 
credentialed to deliver telemedicine services rendered to 
CareSource members, for telemedicine services as set forth in 
this policy.

Telemedicine - IN 
MPP PY-0425

REIMBURSEMENT JULY 15, 2018 MARKETPLACE CareSource will reimburse participating providers, who are 
credentialed to deliver telemedicine services rendered to 
CareSource members, for telemedicine services as set forth in 
this policy.

Trigger Point 
Injections - IN MPP 
MM-0145

MEDICAL JULY 15, 2018 MARKETPLACE The Trigger Point Injections policy was created to provide medical 
necessity and policy rationale information consistent with the 
most up-to-date, evidence-based medical literature regarding 
trigger point injection services.

Date Issued: 6/1/2018
Date Approved: 4/25/2018

https://www.caresource.com/documents/medicaid-in-policy-reimburse-py-0127-20180510
https://www.caresource.com/documents/marketplace-in-policy-reimburse-py-0427-20180510
https://www.caresource.com/documents/medicaid-in-policy-medical-mm-0104-20180510
https://www.caresource.com/documents/medicaid-in-policy-reimburse-py-0111-20180510
https://www.caresource.com/documents/marketplace-in-policy-reimburse-py-0425-20180510
https://www.caresource.com/documents/marketplace-in-policy-medical-mm-0145-20180510
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